DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V power supply
■ 620ps propagation delay
■ Fully differential design
■ Supports low voltage operation
■ Available in 20-pin SOIC package
The SY100EL91L is a triple LVPECL-to-ECL or
LVPECL-to-LVECL translator.

range and the peak-to-peak voltage lies between VPP min. and 1V.
4. Parametric values specified at: 3 volt Power Supply Range 100EL91L Series -3.0V to -3.8V.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL91LZC Z20-1 Commercial XEL91L
SY100EL91LZCTR* Z20-1 Commercial XEL91L
*Tape and Reel
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL91LZI(1) Z20-1 Industrial XEL91L
SY100EL91LZITR*(1) Z20-1 Industrial XEL91L
*Tape and Reel
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
4
SY100EL91LMicrel